Booster
6
 Dimensions Kv- Flow Connection Supply Pressure Order Price
 A B C value rate thread pressure range number
 mm mm mm (m³/h) m³/h*1 l/min*1 G max. bar bar  €
Gauges: see chapter for measuring devices
D
Order example:
R200-08I
*1 at 10 bar supply pressure and 2.8 bar outlet pressure
*2 02 = 0…2.5 bar, 04 = 0…4 bar, 06 = 0…6 bar, 10 = 0…10 bar, 16 = 0…16 bar
R200
R201
 pressure gauge Ø 63 mm, 0…*2 bar, G1/4  MA6302-..*2         11,00
 adapter 1/4˝ NPT male / G1/4 female for R201 VP-0202N          6,00
 mounting bracket made of steel for R200 BW00-41          35,00
 Accessories, enclosed
 NPT connection thread for R200 R200- . . IN    +10,00
 non-relieving without relieving function  for R200 R200- . . IK   +0
 tapped exhaust connection thread G3∕8 for R200 R200- . . IX12
FKM elastomer    R20 . - . . IV +
 Special options, add the appropriate letter
 141 198 57 11.4 1 680 28 000 G1 17 0 …10 R200-08I 2.015,00
 141 198 57 12.2 1 800 30 000 G11/2 17 0 …10 R200-12I 2.015,00
  250 240 57 12.2 1 800 30 000 11/2˝ NPT 17 0 …10 R201-12I 5.140,00
 Booster w. high volume flow R200
 Booster w. high exhaust capacity R201
G1 and G11/2, 11/2˝ NPT
30 000 l/min
BW00-41
70
19
66
Ø7
R201 cross-section
A
C